—Be reen

COMMUNITY,

http://www.bergen.edu/bursar

Tuition and Fee Schedule for Academic Year 2023-2024

* Information about the Tuition and Fees, please review the “Tuition and Fees” content
section of the Bergen Academic Catalog (www.bergen.edu/catalog).

= Tuition Rates and Fees for 2023-2024 Academic Year are applicable for F2//2023, Winter
2024, Spring 2024, Summer 12024, Summer U2024, and Summer I12024.

What is my APPROXIMATE COST?
{Academic Year 2023-2024)

S Total Total Out of County Total
FECIES In County SNon-Immigrant Visa Out of State

$212.75 3$373.40 $389.75

2 $409.70 $731.00 5763.70
3 $5606.65 $1,088.60 $1,137.65
4 $803.60 $1,446.20 $1.511.60
5 $1,000.55 $1,803.80 $1,885.55
] $1,197.50 $2,161.40 $2,259.50
7 $1,394.45 $2,519.00 $2,633.45
8 $1,591.40 $2,876.60 $3,007.40
) $1,788.35 $3,234.20 $3.381.35
10 $1,985.30 $3,591.80 $3,755.30
11 $2,182.25 $3,949.40 $4,129.25
12 $2,379.20 $4,307.00 $4,503.20
13 $2,576.15 $4,664.60 $4,877.15
14 $2,773.10 $5,022.20 $5.251.10
15 $2,270.05 $5,37%.80 $5.625.05
16 $3,167.00 $5,737.40 %$5,999.00
17 $3,363.95 $6,095.00 $6,372.95
18 $3,560.90 $6,452.60 $6,746.90
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What is the BREAKDOWM OF COST PER CREDIT?
(Academic Year 2023-2024)

- Out of County/
Fee Description In County . . QOut of State
Non-lmmigrant Visa

TUITION $152.50 $313.15 $329.50
GENERAL FEE $27.55 $27.55 $27.55
TECHNOLOGY FEE $14.80 $14.80 $14.80
SECURITY FEE £2.10 %£2.10 £2.10
REGISTRATION FEE

$15.80 $15.80 $15.80
(per semester)

Notes:

1. *Additional Course Fees: As you plan or register for classes review carefully your course
section details, including the “Additional Course Fees” content section, if applicable:
— UG Course Fee - Certain classes meet for more “contact.hours” than their value. If the
number of hours exceeds the number of credits, an additional course fee of $85.00 is charged
for each unit of difference up to a maximum of $595.00 per course.
— UG Electronic Book Charge — Some course content delivery may require specific resources
(eBook, access code, etc.).

2. **Refertothe Residency Requirements — All students on non-immigrant visas are charged
out-of-county tuition.
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